RECAPITULATION OF AMOUNTS TO BE INCLUDED IN TAX LEVY:

Total

Total

$140,000.00

SECTION 2

That a bond for the Lincoln Park District shall be filed in the office of the Logan County Clerk

as provided by law with a bond payment amount in this levy of Eight Hundred, Fifty-Four Thousand Dollars 

($854,000.00).

SECTION 3

SECTION 4

SECTION 5

SECTION 6

That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage provided by law.

Dated: , 2025.

Secretary of the Board of Park Commissioners,

Lincoln Park District

President of the Board of Park Commissioners,